

Developed and Managed by: CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Summer Blooms Inflatable Display Contest 26 May to 25 June 2023

By participating in this contest, you agree to be bound by its Terms and Conditions. <u>TERMS AND CONDITIONS</u>

- 1. The contest is open to all persons aged over 18 years of age and currently residing in Singapore with a permanent resident address except the Organising Department(s), System Vendor of this promotion, tenants and staff of City Square Mall outlets and their immediate families.
- Summer Blooms Inflatable Display is a photo contest which will commence from 26 May 1000hrs to 25 June 2023 2359hrs on City Square Mall Instagram (https://www.instagram.com/citysquaremall/).
- 3. Five (5) lucky participants who participated in the photo contest with the nicest snapped photos to each win 2 pairs of Golden Village Movie Tickets.
- 4. Results of the photo contest will be announced on 29 June 2023 on City Square Mall Instagram (https://www.instagram.com/citysquaremall/).
- 5. City Square Mall reserves the right to verify the eligibility of each participant and may require necessary information for this verification.
- 6. Participants who consent to receive future communications, are consenting to City Square Mall and their authorised agents and service providers to send shoppers updates, news, survey requests, promotions and event invitations relating to City Square Mall or other consented properties ("Marketing and Promotional Updates"), and to City Square Mall and their authorised agents and service providers to collect, use, disclose and / or process shoppers' personal data as necessary in order to send shoppers the consented Marketing & Promotional Updates.
- 7. Participants may unsubscribe from this service at any time via the communication sent or the Customer Service Counter. Participants can also email the following to unsubscribe: <u>citysquaremall@cdl.com.sg</u>.
- 8. All information collected such as Name, Contact Number, Email Address, Address etc., will be kept confidential and used for consented marketing communication purposes only.
- 9. City Square Mall reserves the right to take photographs of winners and use for marketing, promotion and/or advertisement purposes, including print, audio-visual and social media, without restriction or limitation and for unlimited number of times.
- 10. City Square Mall's decision on the contest results is deemed as final and no correspondence shall be entertained.

*This information is correct at time of print and subject to change. The Management reserves the right to withdraw or amend any terms and conditions of this promotion without prior notice. The decision of the Management is final and no correspondence will be entertained.

180 Kitchener Road, City Square Mall #B2-29, Singapore 208539 Tel: +65 6595 6565 | Fax: +65 6509 3761 | www.citysquaremall.com.sg



Developed and Managed by: CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

11. City Square Mall reserves the right to suspend, cancel or amend the promotion and/or review and revise these terms and conditions at any time without giving prior notice. By continuing to take part in the contest subsequent to any revision of these terms and conditions, each participant shall be deemed to have agreed to any such new or amended terms.

*This information is correct at time of print and subject to change. The Management reserves the right to withdraw or amend any terms and conditions of this promotion without prior notice. The decision of the Management is final and no correspondence will be entertained.

180 Kitchener Road, City Square Mall #B2-29, Singapore 208539 Tel: +65 6595 6565 | Fax: +65 6509 3761 | www.citysquaremall.com.sg